Ke9/21/22 82788

09/21/2022



103682835

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 AUG 1 8 2022 ET AS ID: TM739095

	PV ₄
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belmora, LLC		05/19/2022	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPS Trust		
Street Address:	3033 Wilson Blvd Ste 700		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22201		
Entity Type:	Trust: VIRGINIA		
Composed Of:	Jamie Belcastro, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6105096	BELMORA LLC
Registration Number:	6105093	BELMORA LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8045100638

Email:

chris@threshold.cc

Correspondent Name:

Christopher E. Gatewood

Address Line 1:

1905 Huguenot Rd., Suite 200

Address Line 4:

Richmond, VIRGINIA 23235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Gatewood
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher E. Gatewood/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Belmora IPS Assignment Agreement[64]#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is made

by and between Belmora, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and IPS

Trust, a Virginia trust (the "Assignee") (each individually a "Party" and collectively, the

"Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the

"Marks"), as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing

business connected with and symbolized by the Marks and to which the Marks pertain, and desires

to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey to

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Marks, including all stylizations and logos associated therewith, together with the good will

of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Marks (including, without limitation, the

exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions and any

priority right that may arise from the Marks). Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for

relief by reason of any past infringements of such Marks, with the right to sue for and collect

damages for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors,

assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other

empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in any applicable

jurisdictions outside of the United States, to record this assignment. Assignor agrees to further

execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment, or to confirm Assignee's

ownership of the Marks.

Sh

TRADEMARK REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0834 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of May 19, 2022.

ASSIGNUR:	
Belmora, LLC Signature: Win Bellington	
Signature.	
Name: Jamie Beliestro	
Title: Presidont	
ASSIGNEE:	
Signature: Signature: Beliastro	
Signature.	marconstrancia
Name: / Jamie Belcastro	
Title: Touchee	

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration or Application Serial Number	Goods/Service
BELMORA LLC and design	U.S.	Reg. No. 6105096	Class 5: Analgesics
BELMORA LLC	U.S.	Reg. No. 6105093	Class 5: Analgesics



TRADEMARK REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0836



chris@threshold.cc

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

> **Recordation Correction** Re:

Dear Ms. Milton,

Enclosed is a corrected Trademark Assignment. If you have any questions, please call me at (804) 510-0638 or e-mail me at chris@threshold.cc.

> Best regards, Unis Satemorel

Chris Gatewood

rak

Enclosure